State of Ohio www.ohio/gov

Mike DeWine [1/23]

614-466-3555 www.governor.ohio.gov

*use web for email
Riffe Center, 30" Floor
77 S. High St.
Columbus, OH 43215

Ohio House of Representatives: www.ohiohouse.gov

% 3w District: 2-year term
Haraz Ghanbari[12/22]
614-466-8104 (office) rep03@ohiohouse.gov
Riffe Center, 11th Floor

77 S. High St.
Columbus, OH 43215
Ohio Senate:

Y% 2 District: 4-yearterm
Theresa Gavarone [12/24]
614-466-8060 (office)
419-345-7768 (home)

1 Capitol Square
Statehouse 220

Columbus, OH 43215
State Legislative Information:

www.ohiosenate.gov

gavarone@ohiosenate.gov

800-282-0253

Alquiassy [esauay) o1yQ wHET

State Board of Education:

% 2" District: 4-year term (includes Wood County)

Kirsten Hill [12/22] Kirsten.Hill@education.ohio.gov
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U.S. Government

Federal Legislative Information: www.congress.gov

U.S.House of Representatives: www.house.gov

* 5t District: 2-year term
RobertLatta[ 1/23]

202-225-6405 (DC)
419-354-8700 (BG)

2467 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

www.senate.gov

www.latta.house.gov
*use website to email

U.S.Senate:

% Senate: 6-year term
Rob Portman|[1/23]
202-224-3353 (DC)
419-259-3895 (Toledo)

448 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

% Senate: 6-year term
Sherrod Brown [1/25]
202-224-2315 (DC)
888-896-6446 (branch offices)
503 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

Federal Legislative Information
Capital Switchboard:

www.portman.senate.gov
*use website to email

www.brown.senate.gov
% use website to email

202-224-3121 OR 202-225-3121
% Connects to a Senate or House member’s office
White House: www.whitehouse.gov

202-456-1111 White House Comment Line
202-456-1414 White House switchboard

2022

Election Dates:
Primary May 3¢
General November 8

I-ﬁ You need to be 18 years old on the election day,

T

il

( Allvoters must bring acceptable identification to the polls

Requirements for Voting Elligibility:

You must be a US Citizen & Ohio Resident for at least
30 days before an election;

on general election or primary;

You must register to vote at least 30 days before
the election or earlier;

You registered and then moved and/or changed
your name, you need to update your voter registration
(name and/or address) to vote;

Ifyou have not updated your voter registration
you may vote using a provisional ballot in

your precinct. After your registration is verified,
the vote will be counted.

to verify their identity such as:
Y Unexpired Ohio Drivers License

former address, as long the voter’s present
residential address is printed in the official
list of registered voters of the precinct.

Other Accepted Kinds of Identification:
% Military Identification

Y Unexpired US government Photo ID showing
your name and current address

Current Bills (last 12 months) including:
% Utility Bill

% Cell Phone Bill

% Bank Statement

% Government Check

Y Paycheck

[g_‘,} Other Accepted Government Documents:

Y College/University document showing your name
and current address

b |
1
1 Y State Identification Card with present or
1
1
1

Y Avoterwithout the IDs listed above may still vote
using aprovisional ballot or vote early in person or absentee

For More Information About Registration or Voting:

% Wood County Board of Elections
419-354-9120 www.co.wood.oh.us/boe

1 Courthouse Square
Bowling Green, OH 43402

Monday-Friday 8:30-4:30
% The League of Women Voters of Bowling Green
info@lwvbg.org www.lwvbg.org

POBox873
Bowling Green, OH 43402
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City of Bowling Green

) 419-354-6204 =) www.bgohio.org
304 N. Church Street, BG

Mayor: 4-yearterm

Mike Aspacher[12/23]
419-354-6204 maspacher@bgohio.org
Municipal Administrator: appointed

Lori Tretter
419-354-6204 l.tretter@bgohio.org

Council - at - Large: 4 - year term

Jeff Dennis [12/23]

419-601-4594 jdennis@bgohio.org
Greg Robinette [ 12/25]

419-308-4493 grobinette@bgohio.org

Mark Hollenbaugh [12/25]

419-575-3823 markforcouncil@yahoo.com

1%t Ward

Nicholas Rubando [12/23]

310-849-7573

2" Ward

Joel O°Dorisio [ 12/23]

607-426-8945

3" Ward

Rachel Phipps [12/123]

765-717-0038

4* Ward

William Herald [ 12/23]

419-352-6644 williamjherald@gmail.com
Municipal Court Judge: 6-yearterm

Mark Reddin [12/25]

419-352-5263

Michael J]. Marsh

419-352-2518

City Prosecutor: appointed

Hunter Brown
419-354-6285

nrubando@bgohio.org

jodorisio@bgohio.org

Rhs.phipps@gmail.com

mikemarsh@marshlawofficebg.com

bgprosecutor@bgohio.org

Office Term

Expiration Dates [brackets
Are Inside
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Bowling Green City Schools

m) 419-352-3576 = www.bges.k12.oh.us
Francis Scruct
fscruci@bgces.k12.0h.us
JillCarr[12/23]
419-575-0291
Norman Geer [12/25]
419-352-5164
Tracy Hovest[12/123]
419-277-1670
Ryan Myers [12/25]
419-619-0207
Ginny Stewart [12/123]
419-360-2531 gstewart@bgces.k12.oh.us
Bowling Green Boards & Commissions: appointed
m 419-354-6204 =) www.bgohio.org

jcarr@bgcs.k12.oh.us

ngeer@bgcs.k12.oh.us

thovest@bgcs.k12.0h.us

rmyers@bgcs.k12.0h.us

BG Housing Agency

Bicycle Safety Commission

Board of Public Utilities

Civil Service Commission

Historic Preservation Commission
Human Relations Commission
Income Tax Board of Review

Parks and Recreation Board
Planning Commission
Transportation Advisory Committee
Taxicab License Board

Traffic Commission

Tree Commission

L g b b b b b b 2 2 b 2 2 e

Zoning Board of Appeals

Wood County Courthouse

®» 419-354-9000

1 Courthouse Square
Bowling Green, OH 43402

= www.co.wood.oh.us

®

Wood County Officials
County Commissioners: 4-yearterm

m 419-354-9100 =) commissioners@woodcountyohio.gov

Doris Herringshaw [12/31/22]
Craig LaHotte [1/1/122]
Theodore Bowlus [1/2/25]

County Administrator: appointed

Andrew Kalmar
419-354-9100 akalmar@woodcountyohio.gov

Auditor: 4-year term

Matthew Oestreich [3/23]
419-354-9150 moestreich@woodcountyohio.gov

Coroner: 4-yearterm

Douglas Hess [1/25]
419-352-1452

Engineer: 4-yearterm
John Musteric[1/25]
419-354-9060 engineer@woodcountyohio.gov

Prosecuting Attorney: 4-yearterm

Paul Dobson [1/25]
419-354-9250 pdobson@woodcountyohio.gov

Recorder: 4-year term

James Matuszak [1/25]
419-354-9140 recorder@woodcountyohio.gov

Treasurer: 4-yearterm

Jane Spoerl[9/25]

419-354-9130 jspoerl@woodcountyohio.gov
Matthew Reger[12/22]

419-354-9210

Molly Mack [1/25]

419-354-9220

Joel Kuhlman [12/26]

419-354-9600

David Woessner[2/27]

419-354-9230 (Probate) 419-352-3554 (Juvenile)
Douglas Cubberley [1/25]

419-354-9280 clerkofcourts@woodcountyohio.gov
Mark Wasylyshyn [1/25]

419-354-9137 mwasylyshyn@woodcountyohio.gov

WoodCountyAgencies

Wood County Planning Commision

Dave Steiner, Director
419-354-9128 www.planning.co.wood.oh.us

Wood County Planning Commision

Ben Robison, Health Commissioner
419-352-8402 www.woodcountyhealth.org
1840 E. Gypsy Lane Rd., BG

Wood County Committee on Aging

Denise Niese, Executive Director
419-353-5661 www.wccoa.net
800-367-4935

140 S. Grove St., BG

Michael Penrod, Director
419-352-5104
251 N. Main St., BG

Wood County Alcohol, Drug Addiction & Mental Health Services Board

David Chase, Executive Director

419-352-8475 www.wcadamh.org

745 Haskins Rd. BG

David Wigent, Executive Director

419-352-7566 www.woodcountyjfs.com
1928 E. Gypsy Lane Rd., BG

Brent Baer,Superintendent
419-352-5115
800-356-3218

1921 E. Gypsy Lane Rd., BG
Patty Harrelson, CEO
419-352-7588

1045 Klotz Rd., BG
Jessica Schmitt Hartman, Executive Director
419-352-0626 www.namiwoodcounty.org
541 W. Wooster, #2 PO Box 432, BG

Wood County Crisis Line

% 419-502-4673

www.wedpl.org

contact@woodcountydd.org

www.crcwoodcounty.org

ChildersDesign

3/2/22 4:52 PM



